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RECAP OF ACTIVITIES 
August 5 through August 11, 2024 

 
Note:  This listing does not reflect all Calls for Service responded to by the 

Glendale Police Department.  Some calls are not listed due to Federal and State 
Privacy Laws prohibiting the publishing of same. 

 
DAY, DATE, TIME  DESCRIPTION 
 
MON, 8/5, 7:58 AM Officers investigated a residential alarm sounding in the 1000 

block of W. Kirkham Avenue. 
 
MON, 8/5, 9:04 AM Officers investigated a commercial alarm sounding at the 

Algonquin Golf Club, 340 N. Berry Road. 
 
MON, 8/5, 12:48 PM Officers provided traffic control for a delivery truck in the 400 

block of N. Sappington Road. 
 
MON, 8/5, 2:51 PM Officers investigated a report of a suspicious occupied vehicle 

in the 1000 block of Chelsea Avenue.  The vehicle left the 
area prior to arrival. 

 
MON, 8/5, 5:00 PM Management of European Automotive Specialists, 9910 

Manchester Road, reported their business checking account 
had been fraudulently accessed and approximately $5000 
was stolen.  The company’s checkbook was stolen from the 
owner’s vehicle on Sunday, August 4, 2024, while it was 
parked in Sunset Hills, Missouri.  Two checks were forged and 
cashed in Pacific and Ste. Genevieve, Missouri before the 
account holder was aware of the theft. 

 
MON, 8/5, 5:55 PM Officers were asked to check the welfare of a motorist in the 

area of Manchester and N. Sappington Roads.  The vehicle 
left the area prior to arrival. 

 
MON, 8/5, 7:00 PM Officers provided security for the Board of Aldermen meeting. 
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MON, 8/5, 8:19 PM A resident of the 800 block of Queen Anne Place reported an 
unauthorized solicitor in the area.  A representative of Joe’s 
Pest Control was advised to cease until a proper permit is 
obtained. 

 
TUE, 8/6, 2:53 PM Officers assisted the Warson Woods Police Department with a 

possible disturbance in the 1000 block of North Drive. 
 
TUE, 8/6, 4:09 PM Officers investigated a residential alarm sounding in the 200 

block of Edwin Avenue. 
 
TUE, 8/6, 7:01 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

1300 block of Greentree Lane. 
 
WED, 8/7, 7:19 PM A resident of the 500 block of Venneman Avenue reported a 

juvenile riding a powered skateboard in an unsafe manner in 
the area.  Officers were unable to locate the juvenile. 

 
THU, 8/8, 11:31 AM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

900 block of Dwyer Avenue. 
 
THU, 8/8, 11:52 AM A resident of the 100 block of Trevillian Avenue reported the 

theft of her vehicle sometime during the night.  Investigation 
revealed the vehicle was driven by a family member and 
parked in Brentwood, Missouri.  No theft occurred. 

 
THU, 8/8, 3:17 PM Officers observed two illegally parked trailers blocking traffic 

on Hawbrook Road at Edwin Avenue.  Officers were unable to 
locate the owner(s).  Two parking tickets were issued. 

 
THU, 8/8, 6:07 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

1300 block of W. Kirkham Avenue. 
 
THU, 8/8, 10:51 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

800 block of Brookside Drive. 
 
FRI, 8/9, 10:14 AM Officers investigated a report of an illegally parked lawn care 

truck in the 1100 block of N. Berry Road.  The vehicle was 
moved upon request. 

 
FRI, 8/9, 11:02 AM Officers investigated a 911 Hang Up Call from a cell phone in 

the unit block of Berrywood Drive.   
 
FRI, 8/9, 12:24 PM Officers investigated a report of construction vehicles blocking 

the unit block of Edwin Avenue.  The vehicles were moved 
prior to arrival. 
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FRI, 8/9, 12:33 PM Officers investigated a report of a suspicious occupied vehicle 
in the 1300 block of Andrew Drive.  Investigation revealed the 
occupant was an employee of a tree service working at a 
nearby residence who was taking his lunch break. 

 
FRI, 8/9, 3:54 PM Officers investigated a residential alarm sounding in the 1000 

block of Chelsea Avenue. 
 
FRI, 8/9, 4:04 PM Officers responded to a report of a person in mental health 

crisis in the 700 block of Chelsea Avenue.  The individual was 
transported to a local hospital for a mental health evaluation. 

 
FRI, 8/9, 7:06 PM A resident of the 800 block of Hawbrook Road reported a 

suspicious person posing as a solicitor for “The Hail Shop.”  
He was described as a male riding a hover board.  Officers 
searched the area but were unable to locate him. 

 
FRI, 8/9, 8:08 PM Officers investigated a residential alarm sounding in the 100 

block of Trevillian Avenue. 
 
SAT, 8/10, 10:22 AM Officers investigated a report of a dog running at large in the 

area of N. Sappington Road and Alexandra Avenue.  The dog 
was last seen in the Kirkwood area. 

 
SAT, 8/10, 10:35 AM A resident of the unit block of Frederick Lane requested 

information on how to obtain license plates for a vehicle they 
recently purchased in the State of New York. 

 
SAT, 8/10, 12:14 PM Officers investigated a non-injury vehicle crash on N. 

Sappington Road at Manchester Road. 
 
SAT, 8/10, 1:00 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

900 block of Brownell Avenue. 
 
SAT, 8/10, 6:59 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

800 block of Glen Elm Drive. 
 
SUN, 8/11, 12:47 PM Officers investigated a report of a dog running at large in the 

area of W. Kirkham Avenue and N. Sappington Road. 
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